H.R. No. 85

RESOLUTION

1 WHEREAS, Residents of Dallas are gathering to celebrate the 2 grand opening of Peralta Chiropractic on July 19, 2013, and this 3 notable event provides a fitting opportunity to welcome a new 4 business to House District 104; and

5 WHEREAS, Peralta Chiropractic is owned and operated by 6 Dr. Edgar Peralta, who is committed to providing quality 7 chiropractic health care to area residents; and

8 WHEREAS, The well-being of the people of Texas depends on 9 economic prosperity throughout the state, and independent 10 businesses like Peralta Chiropractic employ local citizens and 11 serve as important components of a healthy economy; now, therefore, 12 be it

13 RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 83rd Texas 14 Legislature, 2nd Called Session, hereby commemorate the grand 15 opening of Peralta Chiropractic and extend to Dr. Edgar Peralta 16 sincere best wishes for the future; and, be it further

17 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be 18 prepared for Dr. Peralta as an expression of high regard by the 19 Texas House of Representatives.

Alonzo

1

H.R. No. 85

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 85 was adopted by the House on July 25, 2013, by a non-record vote.

Chief Clerk of the House